05-31-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

5/25/01

RECOI

101731573 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traucharks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Name and Address of Receiving party(ies): **National Steel Corporation** Name: Metal Sales Manufacturing Corporation Street Address: 7800 State Road 60 Individual(s) _ Association Zip:47172 MAY 2 5 2001 General Partnership City: Sellersburg Limited Partnership State: Indiana ✓ Corporation-State- Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership _____ Yes <u>✓</u> No ✓ Corporation-State <u>Kentucky</u> Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ✓ Assignment representative designated is attached: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Yes ___ No Other ____ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 18, 2001 ___ Yes ___ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark application No.(s)\ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Α. 632,072; 1,066,079; 1,246,827; 1,304,681; 1,500,964; 788,378 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspon-6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 5. dence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Hollander 7. Total fee (37 CRF § 3.41) Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP \$165.00 Street Address: 2600 Citizens Plaza Enclosed ____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Louisville, Zip:40202 State: Kentucky 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de-4].16 [2 posit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 21, 2001 William H. Hollander Date Name of person signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4100 Edison Lakes Parkway, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545-3440 ("Assignor") is the owner of, and has obtained U.S. Trademark Registrations for, certain marks; and

WHEREAS, Metal Sales Manufacturing Corporation , a Kentucky corporation with offices at 7800 State Road 60. Sellersburg, Indiana 47172 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights to such marks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the following marks, and the U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
STRONGBARN	632,072
STRONGTRIM	1,066,079
STRONGDRAIN	1,246,827
STRONGPANEL	1,304,681
POWERPANEL	1,500,964
HERCULES	788,378

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 18 day of 19, 2001.

NATIONAL STEEL CORPORATION

By: Konald & Merhnyake Title: Vice President General & Secretary

STATE OF INDIANA

SS

COUNTY OF ST JOSEPH

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this $\frac{18}{18}$ day of

, 2001.

Notary Public

LYNDA L. PHELPS St. Joseph County My Commission Expires August 24, 2007

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/25/2001 REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0925